TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Original Power, Inc.		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prizm International Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Science Park West Avenue	
Internal Address:	Flat 218 2/F Hong Kong Science Park	
City:	Shatin	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Postal Code:	80230	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2497226	YARD STICK
Registration Number:	2576355	READY HEDGER
Registration Number:	2666577	CLEAN-CUT
Registration Number:	2502661	POWER-CORE
Registration Number:	2536876	TAKE CHARGE OF YOUR YARD!
Registration Number:	2669113	NO GAS NO CORD & READY WHEN YOU ARE!
Registration Number:	2536875	POWERFUL CONVENIENCE!
Registration Number:	3538919	GREEN CELL
Registration Number:	3619902	GREENLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7204579883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 720-458-8641

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0655 DP \$240.00 2497226

900244628

Email: susan@bislaw.net
Correspondent Name: Susan Schneider

Address Line 1: 600 South Cherry Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1125

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRIZM IP

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Susan Schneider

Address Line 1: 600 South Cherry Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1125

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan B. Schneider

Signature: /Susan B. Schneider/

Date: 01/18/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bill of Sale IP#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale IP#page2.tif source=Bill of Sale IP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0656

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Original Power, Inc., whose address is 2470 Satellite Blvd., Duluth, GA 30096 ("Assignor"), for and in consideration of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and NO/100s Dollars (\$150,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, has bargained and sold, and by these presents does grant and convey unto Prizm International Ltd (the "Assignee") whose address is Flat 218, 2/F, No. 1 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, Hong Kong, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all of the property, goods and chattels described on **Exhibit A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its successors and assigns forever. Assignor covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to WARRANT AND DEFEND the sale of such property, goods and chattels, against all and every person or persons whomever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Bill of Sale effective as of the ^{19th} day of December, 2012.

Original Power, Inc.

By:

Kirk Turner, President

EXHIBIT A

See Attached

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0658

SCHEDULE 1.1

LIST OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Issued Patents

Original Power Inc., the Consultant, currently has two issued patents with claims covering features of its cordless line trimmers. The first patent is 6,769,494 covering features such as the rotating accessory handle and integrated concentric rolling edge guide. The second patent, 7,131,499 is much broader in scope and covers most aspects of control on any combination line trimmer/edger

Patents Pending

Original Power Inc., the Consultant, has two patents pending. Applications have been filed for an Interchangeable Cordless Tool System and for an Edger. The Interchangeable Cordless Tool System is currently being produced for Sears and has also been sampled using Nickel-Zinc battery technology. The Edger incorporates unique features such as a pivoting shaft that allows for compact storage and a completely removable blade guard for easy cleaning. These applications are still pending with the USPTO and have not yet been published.

Trademarks

RECORDED: 01/18/2013

Original Power Inc., the Consultant, has several OPE related registered trademarks:

Yardstick® (Registration Number 2497226), Ready Hedger® (Registration Number 2576355), Clean-Cut® (Registration Number 2666577), Power-Core® (Registration Number 2502661), Take Charge of Your Yard® (Registration Number 2536876), No Gas, No Cord and Ready When You Are® (Registration Number 2669113), Powerful Convenience® (Registration Number 2536875), Green Cell® (Registration Number 3538919). Green Link® (Registration Number 3619902)

Incontestable Common Law Trademark: American Gardener

Page 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0659